

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16883/2012

HANSA RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI PRESS PATRA PRAKASHAN LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20056 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nitin K Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondents Nos. 1 and 2 present.

Service is complete in both matters.

Time granted for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 3.12.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj