

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).20056/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2012 in CMM No.56/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MEDIA RESEARCH USERS COUNCIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI PRESS PATRA PRAKASHAN LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin K. Gupta, Adv. for
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for
the petitioner praying for time for filing rejoinder-affidavit to the
counter-affidavit filed by the respondent No. 1.

Rejoinder-affidavit may be filed by the petitioner within
two weeks.

List I.A. No.4 thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|