

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16883/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16.1.2012 in CM(M) No. 55 of 2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

HANSA RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI PRESS PATRA PRAKASHAN LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20056 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I.C.Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.SLP 20056 Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv. for
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Rustogi, Adv. for
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.SLP 16883 Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv. for
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.SLP 20056 Mr. I.C. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) NO. 16883 OF 2012:

Heard Mr. I.C. Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner.
Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

S.L.P. (C) NO. 20056 OF 2012:

Heard Ms. Madhavi Divan, learned counsel for the
petitioner.Special Leave Petition is dismissed. Question of law is
kept open.Having regard to the concurrent findings of the District
Court and the High Court, we are satisfied that this is not a fit
case for exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the
Constitution of India.

Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)
| | Court Master

|